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COMPLAINTS AGAINST CCE
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints from parents against the new method of Continuous and Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE) system being introduced for class IX in CBSE;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a)& (b): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has received a few representations from the parents against the new scheme of continuous and comprehensive evaluation relating to teacher bias, non standardization, fall in academic standards etc.

(c ) : The following corrective measures have been taken by CBSE in this regard :

i ) CBSE has started an interaction facility through its web-site, i.e. www.cbse.nic.in where stakeholders can send their queries, observations and complaints for obtaining replies.
i i ) Based on the general concerns raised, a document in the form of frequently asked questions (FAQs) has been prepared and uploaded on CBSE website.
iii) CBSE is conducting monitoring and mentoring training programmes to maintain the quality of CCE. Each mentor is assigned six to ten schools in the vicinity to monitor.
iv) The schools have been requested to explain the scheme in detail to the parents.
v) CBSE is also organizing interaction workshops with the parents.
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